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Freemasons Challenge 2021 
 

To celebrate a return to meetings in 2021, and to raise funds for both the Bedfordshire 
2026 Festival and the Duke of Edinburgh Fund, Bedfordshire Freemasons will be walking 50 
miles over three days.  
 
This is part of a national challenge to visit every University Scheme Lodge in England and 
Wales, commencing at Freemasons Hall on 9th June, and returning there on 8th September 
having covered over 2000 miles! 
 
The Bedfordshire legs of the walk are detailed below, taking place on Monday 23rd, Tuesday 
24th and Wednesday 25th August. You can take part in several ways - by joining the walkers 
from Cumberland and John Bunyan Lodges on all or part of the walks, by assisting in 
delivering and collecting walkers by car to the start or end of each leg, or by sponsoring the 
walkers. It has been agreed the sponsorship raised in Bedfordshire will go towards our 2026 
Festival, the two University Lodges will make a donation to the MCF’s Duke of Edinburgh 
Fund. 
 
If you are interested in taking part in the walks, can assist with logistics, or to sponsor the 
walkers, please contact your Lodge Festival Champion (detailed below) who will provide full 
information. 
 
We are also planning events at Luton on Monday 23rd, and Kempston on Tuesday 24th to 
welcome the walkers – full details to follow. 
 
I hope you will join us in giving this event the support it deserves, and help us raise funds 
for very worthy causes whilst having a great deal of fun. 
 
Yours, 
 
Bob Curson 
 
2026 Festival Chairman 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://mcf.org.uk/2021/04/the-duke-of-edinburgh-memorial-fund/
https://mcf.org.uk/2021/04/the-duke-of-edinburgh-memorial-fund/


 
 

The Walks 
 

The proposed routes for each leg of the walk are shown on the maps below. Walkers are 
free to complete the entire route, or to join for a short walk at the end of each day.  
 
At this stage we are looking for expressions of interest from those interested in taking part 
and on which day, for either the full or short walk. We also seek availability from those who 
would like to assist in other ways. 
 
Once numbers are established, full walk details will be made available with approximate 
timings along the route for joiners. Sponsorship packs will also be provided to each 
participant. 
 
The weather is also being organised, no rain, not too hot – just perfect for a pleasant walk 
whilst raising funds for very good causes. 
 
Please join us for what will be a rewarding and fun adventure! 
 
 
 
 

Day One, Monday 23rd August 2021 – Little Brickhill to Bowling Green Lane 
 
 
 

  



Day Two, Tuesday 24th August 2021 – Bowling Green Lane to The Keep, Kempston 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Day Three, Tuesday 25th August 2021 – The Keep, Kempston to Gamlingay 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Lodge Festival Champions 
 

Lodge 

No 
Lodge Name First Name Surname email Home Mobile 

475 St John the Baptist Krishan Tailor k_tailor@hotmail.co.uk   
07402 
117118 

540 Stuart Kevin Barton kevin@alfltd.co.uk 

01767 
631791 

07977 
247152 

803 St Andrews Matt Stanley mjstanley@btinternet.com 

01256 
817897 

07725 
672612 

1087 Beaudesert Allen Worrall allen.worrall@btinternet.com 

01525 
210481   

1470 Chiltern 

 
Peter 

 
Roberts 

 
panda58@hotmail.co.uk  

01582 
606138  

2343 Sir William Harpur Dean O'Connell deanaoconnell@me.com 

01525 
840094 

07736 
177166 

2490 Ampthill Mick Cook mickanddicook@outlook.com 

01582 
422440 

07836 
660680 

3654 St Mary Ken Alden ken.alden42@gmail.com   
07752 
272439 

3858 Cumberland Jack Lalji jdlalji@icloud.com 
01582 
616756 

07487 
528225  

4018 Lovells Bury Ian Thompson ianscottthompson@hotmail.co.uk  

01525 
791616 

07506 
921031 

4413 Russell Mick Cullis mick.cullis@cullisengineering.co.uk  

01480 
532243 

07974 
393934 

4608 Warden Mark Pocock mark@astonaccountants.co.uk 

01582 
734112   

5000 Robert de Parys Steven Farmer mail@stevenfarmer.com 

01767 
683714 

07402 
971988 

5202 Someries Derek Finch dj.delboy@btopenworld.com   
07802 
238740  

5268 

Old Bedford 

Moderians Richard  Griffin richardgriffin1984@gmail.com  

01234 

345683 

07769 

214034 

5869 Stockwood Kevin Harradine kevinharra@btinternet.com 

01525 
716755 

07550 
153738 

5973 John Bunyan Chris Handley chris.handley@live.co.uk   
07912 
733611 

5974 Old Dunstablians Lee Stone lee.stone3@gmail.com  

01908 
582801   

6092 Lodge of St Peter Richard Baker richard@g7sxh.co.uk 

01582 
660409 

07538 
384276 

6093 Wenlock Jim Hughes jim@hughesgardner.com 

01438 
861055 

07771 
754606 

6124 Bedford Castle Andy Fensome andrew.fensome@icloud.com 

01234 
272404 

07880 
703211 

6176 Leighton Cross Jezz Dodd jez.dodd@btconnect.com 

01525 
630317 

07703 
195519 

6488 Roger de Somery Nigel Thrale nigelthrale@hotmail.com 

01582 
492134 

07568 
053621 

6846 Ivel Tim King kingfamily2@btinternet.com 

01767 
315450 

07745 
539284 

7289 Mercury Adrian 
Sandys 
Wood adriansandys@btinternet.com 

01908 
281690   

7301 Installed Masters Stephen Churchill s.churchill@ntlworld.com 

01582 
882644 

07831 
458396 

7408 Old Lutonians John Rainbow johnarainbow@hotmail.co.uk 

01462 
459038   

7430 Pilgrim Sean  Lester sean@allsmart.co.uk   
07979 
911422 

7559 Peter de Merton Sean  Hinson seanhinson46@gmail.com 

01234 
589277 

07748 
332580 

7653 Earl of Courtown Simon Barter simonbarter1@yahoo.co.uk 

01582 
650251 

07763 
435414 

7796 Farley Marcus Feinhols marcusfeinhols@hotmail.co.uk   
07896 
781054 

8009 Gilbert Inglefiled John Jappy john@pbc-ltd.co.uk 

01933 
418116   

8078 Old Cedarians Robert Venn secretary8078@gmail.com 

01525 
210375 

07973 
942620 

8328 Robert Bloomfield Steve  Morley stevemorleyuk@hotmail.com 

01462 
630488   

8514 Wrest Park Ian Milford milfordian5@hotmail.co.uk 

01582 
882147   
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8759 Elstow Tris Huckle trishuckle@icloud.com   
07973 
155027 

8776 All Saints Andrew  Munford andrewmunford@btinternet.com  

01296 
720735 

07824 
375129 

8801 Biscot John Hennessey john@lascom-automation.co.uk   
07900 
410511 

8817 St Johns David Hargreaves dah15trym@gmail.com 

01234 
364027 

07774 
456767 

8820 Sandye Robert Isaacson rodavis@ntlworld.com 

01767 
317138 

07885 
333673 

9029 Cyril Robinson Simon  Cole simcole30@hotmail.com 

01462 
230748 

07885 
294421 

9096 Manor Court Aidan  Hunt aidan.hunt@gmail.com 

01767 
302104 

07787 
472849 

9108 Veritas Nick Carney carneynick@sky.com 

01525 
402342 

07519 
943731 

9146 Duo Fraternitatis Dewi Jones dewijones@me.com   
07756 
177120 

9151 Centenary Gareth Mackey garethmackey@aol.com 

01525 
712537 

07921 
923013 

9225 Harlington Harry Lyons harry114652@sky.com    
07855 
379305 

9242 Clifton Hundred David Thoulass janetanddave@hotmail.co.uk 

01767 
314912 

07495 
519888 

9288 Benevolence Keith Cuthbertson keithcuthbertson15@gmail.com 

01462 
700706 

07785 
771411 

9351 Thistle & Rose John Kerridge john@jbk.co.uk   
07799 
405049 

9432 John Hindle Mick Barton mandsbarton@hotmail.co.uk 

01462 
711534 

07990 
071335 

9552 Airports Prayag Katechia prayag1988@hotmail.com    
07800 
842863 

9577 Provincial Stewards James Lees 
james.lees@datum-
electronics.co.uk   

07967 
489280 

9643 Meridian Claudio Fuccillo 
cfuccillo@nimbus-
installations.co.uk 

01234 
300434 

07800 
909069 

9722 M F L of R Robert Curson bob.curson@googlemail.com   
07968 
545600 

9848 M S L of R John Cassidy johncassidy9112@hotmail.co.uk  

01707 
322230   
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